CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

November 27, 2009

Case No.

Mon. 7

09-30032
08-35696
09-30066
08-35337
08-35965

Tue. 8

08-35025
09-30145
09-30146
08-35866
08-35972
08-36042

Wed. 9

07-35866
08-35854
08-75065
09-30013
09-30087
09-30174
09-35001
09-35003
09-35032

9:30 a.m.

Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ

December 7 - 11, 2009

Title of Cause

7" Floor Courtroom #2

United States v. Loew

United States v. Aguirre-Ganceda
United States v. Guerrero
ProShipLine v. Aspen Infrastructures
Morales-lzquierdo v. DHS

9:30 a.m.

Before: GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ; BENITEZ (S.

7" Floor Courtroom #2

Fowler v. US National Bank

United States v. Dorsey

United States v. Jennen

Wise v. Verizon Communications, Inc.

Rossi v. City of Lakewood

Williams v. MCI Metro Access Transmission

9:30 a.m.

Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ

7" Floor Courtroom #2

Florer v. Congregation Pidyon

Sackett v. EPA

Trabanino-Ventura v. Holder

United States v. Anchrum

United States v. Dove

United States v. Jim

Stevenson v. United Subcontractors Inc
Rosas v. Catholic Archbishop

Hughes v. Astrue

Location of Hearing:

Nature

Criminal
Habeas
Criminal
Federal
Imm Non-

Cal.), DJ

Prisoner
Criminal
Criminal
Federal
Federal
Diversity

Prisoner
Civil v. US
Imm Non-
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity
Federal
Civil v. US

U.S. Court of Appeals, William K. Nakamura US Courthouse,
1010 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

vz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Origin

Idaho

E. Wash
E. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash
W. Wash
E. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash
Idaho
W. Wash
Alaska
E. Wash
E. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
E. Wash

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Case No.

Thu. 10

08-73550
08-74751
08-35943
09-30124
09-35085
09-35133
09-35183
09-35228

Fri. 11

08-73176
08-73295
08-73958
08-74134
09-35199
09-35243
09-35446
09-60022

CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

December 7 - 11, 2009

Title of Cause

9:30a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom #2

Nature

Before: GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ; BENITEZ (S. Cal.), DJ

Tamang v. Holder

Shrestha v. Holder

Glasgow v. Astrue

United States v. Bays

Hernandez v. City of VVancouver
Waggy v. Spokane County

Donohue v. Quick Collect, Inc.

Cape Haze Investments Ltd. v. Eilers

9:30a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom #2
Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ

Guillen v. Holder

Cervantes v. Holder

Singh v. Holder

Garcia v. Holder

Zapata v. Astrue

Weston v. Harrigan

Luchtel v. Hagemann

In re Bellingham Insurance Agency

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Civil v. US
Criminal
Federal
Rights
Federal
Diversity

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Civil v. US
Rights
Rights
Bankruptcy

Hon. Roger T. Benitez, US District Judge for Southern District of California

Location of Hearing:

United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
William K. Nakamura United States Courthouse
1010 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104
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W. Wash
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