## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

November 27, 2009

December 7 - 11, 2009

Case No.	<b><u>Title of Cause</u></b>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Mon. 7	9:30 a.m. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Courtroom #2		
	Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ		
09-30032	United States v. Loew	Criminal	Idaho
08-35696	United States v. Aguirre-Ganceda	Habeas	E. Wash
09-30066	United States v. Guerrero	Criminal	E. Wash
08-35337	ProShipLine v. Aspen Infrastructures	Federal	W. Wash
08-35965	Morales-Izquierdo v. DHS	Imm Non-	W. Wash
Tue. 8	9:30 a.m. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Courtroom #2		
	Before: GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ; BENITEZ (	S. Cal.), DJ	
08-35025	Fowler v. US National Bank	Prisoner	W. Wash
09-30145	United States v. Dorsey	Criminal	W. Wash
09-30146	United States v. Jennen	Criminal	E. Wash
08-35866	Wise v. Verizon Communications, Inc.	Federal	W. Wash
08-35972	Rossi v. City of Lakewood	Federal	W. Wash
08-36042	Williams v. MCI Metro Access Transmission	Diversity	W. Wash
Wed. 9	9:30 a.m. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Courtroom #2		
	Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ		
07-35866	Florer v. Congregation Pidyon	Prisoner	W. Wash
08-35854	Sackett v. EPA	Civil v. US	Idaho
08-75065	Trabanino-Ventura v. Holder	Imm Non-	W. Wash
09-30013	United States v. Anchrum	Criminal	Alaska
09-30087	United States v. Dove	Criminal	E. Wash
09-30174	United States v. Jim	Criminal	E. Wash
09-35001	Stevenson v. United Subcontractors Inc	Diversity	W. Wash
09-35003	Rosas v. Catholic Archbishop	Federal	W. Wash
09-35032	Hughes v. Astrue	Civil v. US	E. Wash

#### **Location of Hearing**:

U.S. Court of Appeals, William K. Nakamura US Courthouse, 1010 Fifth Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse <u>www.ca9.uscourts.gov</u>

# UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

December 7 - 11, 2009

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	<b>Nature</b>	<u>Origin</u>
Thu. 10	9:30 a.m. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Courtroom #2 Before: GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ; BENITEZ (	S. Cal.), DJ	
08-73550 08-74751 08-35943 09-30124 09-35085 09-35133 09-35183 09-35228	Tamang v. Holder Shrestha v. Holder Glasgow v. Astrue United States v. Bays Hernandez v. City of Vancouver Waggy v. Spokane County Donohue v. Quick Collect, Inc. Cape Haze Investments Ltd. v. Eilers	Imm Asy Imm Asy Civil v. US Criminal Federal Rights Federal Diversity	W. Wash W. Wash Idaho W. Wash E. Wash E. Wash W. Wash
Fri. 11	9:30 a.m. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Courtroom #2 Before: BEEZER, GOULD, TALLMAN, CJJ		
08-73176 08-73295 08-73958 08-74134 09-35199 09-35243 09-35446 09-60022	Guillen v. Holder Cervantes v. Holder Singh v. Holder Garcia v. Holder Zapata v. Astrue Weston v. Harrigan Luchtel v. Hagemann In re Bellingham Insurance Agency	Imm Asy Imm Asy Imm Asy Imm Asy Civil v. US Rights Rights Bankruptcy	W. Wash

### <u>Judge Sitting by Designation</u>:

Hon. Roger T. Benitez, US District Judge for Southern District of California

### **Location of Hearing:**

United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit William K. Nakamura United States Courthouse 1010 Fifth Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse www.ca9.uscourts.gov